

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W. P. (C) No. 632 of 2023

Roshni Soy Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Others Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Arshad Hussain, Advocate

For the Respondents : AC to S.C. (L&C) III

3/23.03.2023 As prayed, list this case after a week.

Till then, the interim order granted on 20.02.2023 shall continue.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J)