

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 632 of 2023

Roshni Soy

..... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Others

..... Respondents

CORAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner:

Mr. Arshad Hussain

For the State:

Mr. Munna Lal Yadav, S.C (L&C)-III

For Respondent No.5:

Mr. Arvind Kumar

04/31.07.2025

I.A. No. 6602/2025

The present interlocutory application has been filed on behalf of the petitioner for early hearing of the present writ petition.

Since the present writ petition has already been taken up on Board, there is no need to pass any order on the present interlocutory application and the same is accordingly disposed of.

W.P.(C) No. 632 of 2023

Learned counsel for the respondent No.5 prays for and is allowed three weeks' time by way of last indulgence to file counter affidavit.

Put up this case after three weeks under the heading 'For Admission'.

Satish/-

(RAJESH SHANKAR, J)