

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
(Civil Writ Jurisdiction)
W.P. (C) No.632 of 2023

Roshni Soy			Petitioner(s)
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.			Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner(s)	: Mr. Shabbir Ahmed, Adv.
For the Respondent(s)	: A.C. to S.C.(L&C)-III

05/Dated: 17th February, 2026

1. The State is directed to come prepared on the next date as to whether there is any law operating in the field governing the issue in the present case or not. If necessary, the State may call for the assistance of the concerned officer.
2. As prayed for, put up this case on 17.03.2026.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Dated: 17th February, 2026
Amar/-
Uploaded